Suppliers 14 (182,383) (35,899) - (207,244) (39,719) -

Net exposure   (403,492)  (77,214) 4,327  (196,766) (36,354) 23,368
(1) Cross currency swaps with notional of U$ 200 millions with barriers between R$ 4,1500 and R$ 5,6000;

(2) Cross currency swaps with notional of U$ 110 millions with barriers between R$ 5,1998 and R$ 6,7500;

ITR – Quarterly information
on March 31, 2023

 | 1T23 | 47

(3) Cross currency swaps with notional of U$ 220 millions with barriers between R$ 5,099 and R$ 6,7500;

(4) Cross currency swaps with notional of U$ 330 millions with barriers between R$ 4,500 and R$ 6,7500;

(5) NDFs with a multitude of terms and average de R$ 5,4909.

(i) Sensibility analysis

A reasonable appreciation (depreciation) of the US dollar and Mexican peso against the Real on March 31, 2023 would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and consequently affected the equity and
results of the Group by the values below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, particularly interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact from planned sales and purchases.

 Consolidated

 03/31/2023

 Scenarios for USD Scenarios for MXM

 BRL USD BRL MXM

Conversion rate 1.0000 5.0804 1.0000 0.2817

Net exposure (404,711) (77,214) 1,219 4,327

 BRL BRL BRL BRL

Sensibility Possible +25% Remote +50% Possible -25% Remote -50%

Conversion rate 6.3505 7.6206 0.2113 0.1409

Net exposure (474,254) (1,113,642) 914 609

Effects (69,543) (708,931) (305) (610)

 Consolidado

 12/31/2022

 Scenarios for USD Scenarios for MXM

 BRL USD BRL MXM

Conversion rate 1.0000 5.2177 1.0000 0.2666

Net exposure (202,996) (36,354) 6,230 23,368

 BRL BRL BRL BRL

Sensibility Possible +25% Remote +50% Possible -25% Remote -50%

Conversion rate 6.5221 7.8266 0.2000 0.1333

Net exposure (181,807) (702,209) 4,672 3,115

Effects 21,189 (499,213) (1,558) (3,115)

INTEREST RATE RISK

The Group adopts a policy of ensuring that a portion of its exposure to interest rate risk is in a fixed rate.

The profile of the interest rates of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments, as reported by management, is as follows:
 Consolidated

 03/31/2023 12/31/2022
Prefixed instruments

Financial liabilities (Note 13) (2,989,919) (2,852,212)

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets (Note 4) 365,880 475,249

Financial liabilities (Note 13) (696,651) (688,760)

(i) Sensitivity analysis

ITR – Quarterly information
on March 31, 2023